Company Winding Up Order

In The High Court of Justice Chancery Division Manchester			
	District Registry		
Insolvency Number	3021 of 2016		
Company	Vip Car Sales Limited		

Before District Judge Khan

Sitting in court on 6 March 2017

In the matter of Vip Car Sales Limited

And in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Upon the Petition of Santander Consumer (Uk) Plc

Presented to the court on 2 November 2016

Upon hearing the Solicitor for VIP CAR SALES LIMITED and hearing Counsel for SANTANDER CONSUMER (UK) PLC and hearing the Solicitor for the Supporting Creditor

And upon reading the evidence

It is ordered that

- 1) Vip Car Sales Limited be wound up by this Court under the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986
- 2) The costs of the Petitioning Creditor be paid out of the assets of the company to be assessed if not agreed
- 3) Costs to include reserved costs of 6th February 2017

Dated 6 March 2017

Note: One of the official receivers attached to the court by virtue of this order liquidator of the company.

A05 07/04/2017 #198 COMPANIES HOUSE

The court office at the County Court at Manchester, Civil Justice Centre, I Bridge Street West, Manchester, M60 9DJ. When corresponding with the court, please address forms or letters to the Court Manager and quote the claim number. Tel: 0161 2405000 Fax: 01264 785032. Check if you can issue your claim online. It will save you tline and money. Go to www.moneycloim.gov.uk to find out more.

Produced by:Anthony O'Keeffe
O_11_1_2_3_4

Reference: LQD4910987 NOTCH

Pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.21(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

S.130(1) R4.21(3)

The Registrar of Companies Liquidation Section Room 1.03 Companies House DX 33050 Cardiff

or official use				
		•		
Company	Number			
08518741				

Name of Company VIP Car Sales Ltd

I, C Hudson, Official Receiver and Liquidator, of 2nd Floor, Rosebrae Court, Woodside Ferry Approach, Birkenhead enclose a copy of the winding-up order made against the company on 6 March 2017 for filing on the company's file.

Date 6 April 2017

HC Way

C Hudson Official Receiver and Liquidator

Post Room

